As of December 31, 2017 Debt Cash & Equivalents Total Net Debt

  MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$

Corporate level 650,515  1,058.2  195,680  318.3  454,836  739.9

Adjusted for:

50% interest in LQIF 93,982  152.9  407  0.7  93,575  152.2

50% interest in IRSA 32,568  53.0  532  0.9  32,036  52.1

Total 777,066  1,264.0  196,619  319.8  580,447  944.2

The debt to total capitalization ratio at the corporate level (unadjusted) was 17.6% as of December 31, 2017.

Corporate Level Adjusted6 Cash & Debt
(Millions of Ch$)

6 Adjusted for 50% interest in LQIF holding and IRSA.

794,218

306,150

488,068

785,643

288,450

497,193

777,066

196,619

580,447

Debt Cash Net Debt

Dec 2016 Sep 2017 Dec 2017

QUIÑENCO CORPORATE LEVEL DEBT AND CASH

Earnings release   Fourth quarter 2017

QUIÑENCO S.A.
Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone   (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl

Page 17 of 34

As of December 31, 2017, the estimated net asset value (NAV) of Quiñenco was US$7.9 billion (Ch$2,911 per
share) and market capitalization was US$5.8 billion (Ch$2,150 per share). The discount to NAV is estimated at
26.1% as of the same date.

4%

43%

18%

10%

12%

6%

6%
1%

NAV as of December 31, 2017
US$7.9 billion

Cash

Financial

Beverage & Food

Energy

Transport

Port Services

Manufacturing

Other

1,575 1,733 1,840 1,815
2,150

2,160
2,416 2,540

2,836 2,911

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

Dec-16 Mar-17 Jun-17 Sep-17 Dec-17

NAV/Share Price Trend
as of December 31, 2017

Share price (Ch$) NAV per share (Ch$)

NAV

Earnings release   Fourth quarter 2017

QUIÑENCO S.A.
Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone   (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl

Page 18 of 34

Full Year Results

Sector /Segment  Manufacturing Financial Energy Transport Port Services Other Total

  2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017

  MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$

 Industrial Sector
 Income (loss) from continued
operations before taxes  5,463  24,081  (16,478) (14,659) 21,196  9,729  (4,057) (96,731) 45,567  78,188  32,336  14,145  84,027  14,753

 Income tax  (4,372) 929  663  1,452  (969) (955) (14,057) (29,677) (7,829) (36,074) (2,688) (838) (29,253) (65,163)
 Net income from discontinued
operations   13,878  (3,093) - - - - 916  (832) - - - - 14,794  (3,925)

 Consolidated Net income (loss)
industrial sector  14,968  21,917  (15,815) (13,207) 20,227  8,774  (17,198) (127,240) 37,738  42,114  29,648  13,307  69,568  (54,335)

 Banking Sector

 Net income before taxes  - - 568,489  618,204  - - - - - - - 590  568,489  618,794

 Income tax  - - (89,147) (115,128) - - - - - - - - (89,147) (115,128)

 Consolidated Net income
banking sector  - - 479,342  503,076  - - - - - - - 590  479,342  503,667

 Consolidated net income (loss)   14,968  21,917  463,527  489,869  20,227  8,774  (17,198) (127,240) 37,738  42,114  29,648  13,897  548,910  449,332

 Net income (loss) attributable to
Non-controlling interests  3,091  (167) 351,690  370,574  - - (7,184) (56,036) 20,699  22,296  3,712  3,925  372,008  340,592

 Net Income (loss) Attributable to
Controllers' shareholders  11,877  22,084  111,837  119,295  20,227  8,774  (10,014) (71,203) 17,039  19,818  25,936  9,972  176,902  108,740

Quarterly Results

Sector /Segment  Manufacturing Financial Energy Transport Port Services Other Total

  4Q 16 4Q 17 4Q 16 4Q 17 4Q 16 4Q 17 4Q 16 4Q 17 4Q 16 4Q 17 4Q 16 4Q 17 4Q 16 4Q 17

  MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$

 Industrial Sector
 Income (loss) from continued
operations before taxes  3,249  5,865  (3,902) (3,965) (993) (6,927) 12,580  11,947  4,536  7,322  31,624  6,621  47,094  20,863

 Income tax  (84) 1,023  170  189  2,087  2,505  8,265  (4,436) (1,666) (2,725) 560  (828) 9,332  (4,271)
 Net income from discontinued
operations   562  (406) - - - - (489) (832) - - - - 73  (1,238)

 Consolidated Net income (loss)
industrial sector  3,726  6,483  (3,732) (3,776) 1,094  (4,422) 20,357  6,679  2,870  4,597  32,184  5,793  56,498  15,354

 Banking Sector

 Net income before taxes  - - 125,201  156,190  - - - - - - - 130  125,201  156,321

 Income tax  - - (19,202) (31,825) - - - - - - - - (19,202) (31,825)

 Consolidated Net income
banking sector  - - 105,999  124,365  - - - - - - - 130  105,999  124,496

 Consolidated net income (loss)   3,726  6,483  102,267  120,589  1,094  (4,422) 20,357  6,679  2,870  4,597  32,184  5,924  162,497  139,850

 Net income (loss) attributable to
Non-controlling interests  (110) (61) 77,708  91,174  - - 8,963  2,694  1,105  2,018  1,229  741  88,895  96,566

 Net Income (loss) Attributable to
Controllers' shareholders  3,836  6,544  24,558  29,416  1,094  (4,422) 11,394  3,985  1,765  2,579  30,955  5,183  73,602  43,284

SEGMENT / OPERATING COMPANY ANALYSIS

Earnings release   Fourth quarter 2017

QUIÑENCO S.A.
Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone   (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl

Page 19 of 34

Contribution to Net Income by Segment
(Millions of Ch$)

11,877

111,837

20,227

-10,014

17,039
25,936

176,902

22,084

119,295

8,774

-71,203

19,818
9,972

108,740

Manufacturing Financial Services Energy Transport Port Services Other Total

2016 2017

3,836

24,558

1,094

11,394

1,765

30,955

73,602

6,544

29,416

-4,422

3,985 2,579
5,183

43,284

Manufacturing Financial Services Energy Transport Port Services Other Total

4Q 2016 4Q 2017

Earnings release   Fourth quarter 2017

QUIÑENCO S.A.
Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone   (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl

Page 20 of 34

The following table details the contribution of the investments in the Manufacturing segment during 2016 and 2017
to Quiñenco’s net income:

  Quarters  Full Year

  4Q 16 4Q 17 2016 2017

  MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$

 Invexans  3,694  6.0  5,319  8.7  8,946  14.6  23,611  38.4

 Techpack  142  0.2  1,224  2.0  2,931  4.8  (1,527) (2.5)

 Total Manufacturing Segment  3,836  6.2  6,544  10.6  11,877  19.3  22,084  35.9

As of December 31, 2016 and 2017, Quiñenco’s ownership of Invexans was 98.6% and 98.7%, respectively. As of